

No. 43589-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

THAI V. NGUYEN,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 10-3-01944-7
The Honorable Frank Cuthbertson, Judge

CORRECTED OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	5
	A. NGUYEN IS UNEMPLOYABLE	6
	B. NGUYEN HAS CONSERVED HIS ASSETS	10
	C. NGUYEN ATTEMPTED TO RENDER HIMSELF ABLE TO COMPLY	11
V.	CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Carstens v. Carstens</u> , 10 Wn. App. 964, 521 P.2d 241 (1974).....	11
<u>Curran v. Curran</u> , 26 Wn. App. 108, 611 P.2d 1351 (1980).....	7
<u>In re James</u> , 79 Wn. App. 436, 903 P.2d 470 (1995).....	5, 6
<u>In re Marriage of Didier</u> , 134 Wn. App. 490, 140 P.3d 607 (2006).....	5
<u>In re M.B.</u> , 101 Wn. App. 425, 3 P.3d 780 (2000).....	5
<u>Matter of Marriage of Blickenstaff</u> , 71 Wn. App. 489, 859 P.2d 646 (1993).....	7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 7.21.010	5
RCW 7.21.030	5
RCW 26.18.050	5, 6
RCW 26.19.071	7
